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U.S. DISTRICT COURT
U.S. District Court, Western District of New York

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/10/2017 at 1:38 PM EDT and filed on
7/10/2017

Case Name: Padovano et al v. FEDEX Ground Package System, Inc.
Case Number: 1:16-cv-00017-FPG-HKS
Filer:

Document Number: 26(No document attached)

Docket Text:

TEXT ORDER granting [25] Motion for Extension of Time to File
Motion for Class Certification to 8/15/2017. SO ORDERED. Issued by
Hon. H. Kenneth Schroeder Jr. on 7/10/2017. (KER)
1:16-cv-00017-FPG-HKS Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Susan C. Roney  sroney@nixonpeabody.com, abarto@nixonpeabody.com,
cdurawa@nixonpeabody.com, jlegters@nixonpeabody.com,
Inoguerastrummer@nixonpeabody.com, mmolloy@nixonpeabody.com,
roc.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com

Samuel A. Alba  sam@legalsurvival.com

Harold L. Lichten  hlichten@llrlaw.com, courth@llrlaw.com

Shannon Liss-Riordan  sliss@llrlaw.com, courts@Ilrlaw.com

Matthew Thomson mthomson@lIrlaw.com
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Robert Eugene DeRose  bderose@barkanmeizlish.com,
gseeley@barkanmeizlish.com, hphillips@barkanmeizlish.com,
rbaishnab@barkanmeizlish.com, srasoletti@barkanmeizlish.com

Joseph Peter McHugh  joseph.mchugh@fedex.com, amy.chambers@fedex.com,
susan.kernen@fedex.com

Peter D. Winebrake  pwinebrake@winebrakelaw.com
Rosa Copeland Miller  rosa.miller@fedex.com
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Mark J. Gottesfeld
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Suite 211

Dresher, PA 19025
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Friedman & Ranzenhofer, P.C.
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P.O. Box 31
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